

RESOLUTION NO. 25202
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-05-011-201, EAST 18TH STREET ROADWAY AND DETENTION ADAMS STREET TO JEFFERSON STREET, WITH EAST TENNESSEE GRADING, INC., WHICH CHANGE ORDER DECREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY AND 85/100 DOLLARS ($28,790.85), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY AND 35/100 DOLLARS ($325,550.35).


_____________________________________________________


BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1 (Final) relative to Contract No. E-05-011-201, East 18th Street Roadway and Detention Adams Street to Jefferson Street, with East Tennessee Grading, Inc., which Change Order decreases the contract amount by $28,790.85, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $325,550.35.

ADOPTED:
July 31, 2007
/add

